PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT2950397

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 031800 Frame 0356. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the

ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CURT A. STEWART	10/06/2011
MATTHEW T. FRANK	09/29/2011
NEALE E. MCCORMICK	09/29/2011
MATTHEW W. BAUGHMAN	09/29/2011
RAMAKRISHNA DUVVURI	10/17/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY
Street Address:	1 STATE FARM PLAZA
City:	BLOOMINGTON
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61710

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13851340
Application Number:	13851217

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)457-2100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5124572123

Email: trosson@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: TODD ROSSON

Address Line 1: 401 CONGRESS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3200

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2014
SIGNATURE:	/tar/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD ROSSON
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16091.105031, 105030

502903800 REEL: 033389 FRAME: 0057

Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment_105030#page1.tif source=Assignment_105030#page2.tif source=Assignment_105030#page3.tif source=Assignment_105030#page4.tif source=Assignment_105030#page5.tif source=Assignment_105030#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 033389 FRAME: 0058

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2651703

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CURT A. STEWART	10/06/2011
MATTHEW T. FRANK	09/29/2011
NEALE E. MCCORMICK	09/29/2011
MATTHEW W. BAUGHMAN	09/29/2011
RAMAKRISHNA DUVVURI	10/17/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY
Street Address:	1 STATE FARM PLAZA
City:	BLOOMINGTON
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	61710

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13851340
Application Number:	13851217
Application Number:	13851285
Application Number:	13959458

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)457-2100 Phone: 5124572123

Email: trosson@kslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: TODD ROSSON

Address Line 1: 401 CONGRESS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3200

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

PATENT

REEL: 033389 FRAME: 0059

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 16091.105001

PATENT APPLICATION 13/226,785

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below signed inventors of record, hereby assigns to:

STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY 1 State Pares Plaza State pares Plaza 1 State Pares Plaza 1 State Pares Plaza

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, interest and right to sue throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, signed by me this day, entitled:

"Systems and methods for grid-based insurance rating"

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and fereign patents, utility models. design registrations, inventor's cartificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filling date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignes to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments. Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Full name of Sole or First Inventor	CURT A. STEWART
Citizenship	United States
Post Office Address	17 Graythorns Circle Biocalington, Illinois 61704
Signature of Sole or First Inventor	10-6-11 Date of Signature
Brothany Quicenberry	Eit 1 Donahue
ist witness)	2nd Witness
Bethany Quisenberry	Erik L Oonahuo printed name
10/6/2011	10/6/2011
Date	Date

Page I of 5

173237!!

PATENT REEL: 033389 FRAME: 0060 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 16091.105001

PATENT APPLICATION 13/226,785

Full name of Second Inventor

Citlzenship

Post Office Address

19 Creeked Creek Court Sicemington, Illinois 61765

MATTHEW T. PRANK

United States

Date of Sig

2nd Witness

NATHW KLUENDER

printed name

Destro

Signature of Gocond Inventor

JOHN HU

printed name

Ďete

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 16091,105001

Full name of Third inventor

Citizenahip

Post Office Address

Neale E.M. Corneil
Signature of Third Inventor

Ist Wildess

KEWNOW J. HAMMER

09/29/2011

PATENT APPLICATION 13/226.785

NEALE E. MCCORMICK

United States

427 Standish Drive Bloomington, Illinois 61764

Date of Signature

2nd Wirners

Decel 1 Min

printed name

Date

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 16091.105001

PATENT APPLICATION 13/226,785

Full name of Pourth Inventor

OHAL HUBER printed name

Post Office Address

Citizenship

MATTHEW W. BAUCHMAN

United States

1712 Wintergreen Parkway Normal, Illianis 61761

09-29-2011 Date of Signature

VATHAN KLUEN DER printed name

Dete

Page 4 of 5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 16091.105001

Full name of Fifth Inventor

Cluzenship

Post Office Address

RIBURTURE OF PURPLY INVENTOR

I st Witness

printed name

Date

PATENT APPLICATION 13/226,785

RAMAKRISHNA DUVVURI

United States

3607 Wine Way Bloomington, Illinois 61704

Date of Signature

2nd Witness

b/17/2011

Page 5 of 5

17333711

RECORDED: 07/23/2014

PATENT REEL: 033389 FRAME: 0064